
\ % ' \ PLEASE TYPE COMPLETE INFORMATION AND RETURN BY FRIDAY JUNE 25 

FINAL 1993 Women's Softball Statistics Report 
DIVISION I 

Only games against four year U S institutions are included in statistics 
Include all conference and postseason playoffs 

ri Drake University 
INSTITUTION 

CLASS BY FR SO JR or SR 

Megan T^ryanr 
1993 COACH 

Missouri Valley 

FULL SEASON ^ ^ ~ ^ ^ 
W—L—T 

13-3 CONFERENCE 
CONFERENCE 

BATTING 

W - L - T 

5U 
FIRST and LAST NAME 

Danie l le Tvler 

Kris Cox 

1 a n a iii^usi^a 

K e r n Przybylsk i 

Aimee Sawdey 

Pan Schaffrath 

Danie l le Kress 

Tami Lasley 

E n l y Andrev7s 

L e s l i e Harnage 

Pos 

3B 

2B 

(T, 

CF 

RF 

SS 

IB 

PF 

DP 

C 

CL 

Fr 

Sr 

J r . 

J r 

Sr 

Sr 

J r 

Sr 

J r 

Soph 

Bats 
RL 

R 

L 

r» 

p 

R 

R 

R 

R 

R 

R 

G 

51 

51 

35 

51 

51 

51 

49 

51 

50 

29 

AB 

154 

Jft5 
- 7 0 

138 

149 

150 

144 

151 

123 

69 

R 

36 

3? 
1 0 
L A. 

25 

26 

21 

18 

23 

10 

3 

H 

60 

54 

24 

42 

44 

41 

41 

39 

26 

12 

Batting 
Avg 

390 

. 1 9 7 

3CC 

304 

295 

273 

285 

258 

211 

174 

28 

8 

11 

. 

4 

8 

6 

6 

2 

2 

0 

3B 

1 

5 

u 

1 

1 

1 

0 

1 

0 

0 

-~ 

HR 

8 

3 

1 

3 

2 

3 

0 

1 

0 

0 

TB 

94 

84 

^9 

57 

60 

58 

41 

46 

28 

X 1 

RBI 

28 

20 

1/ 

20 

25 

25 

8 

16 

13 

'. 1 

SB 

0 

2 

2 

3 

1 

0 

^ 

3 

3 

X 0 

1 

SBA 

0 

0 

2 

3 

1 

2 

4 

3 

1 

1 

— 

BB 

9 

12 

5 

5> 

12 

8 

6 

10 

15 

5 

SO 

14 

19 

11 

15 

20 

16 

13 

17 

14 

14 

PITCHING 

FIRST and LAST NAME 

i i n a Zuccolo 

Stephanie Uright 

Laurie Bowden 

Carol Clemens 

CL 

FR 

FR 

SR 

Soph 

Throw 
RL 

R 

R 

P 

R 

G 

?7 

19 

16 

9 

GS 

?5 

8 

13 

5 

CG 

\?i 

7 

6 

1 

w 

17 

9 

5 

4 

L 

7 

3 

6 

0 

SV 

n 
3 

0 

1 

ShO 

q 

3 

0 

2 

IP 

164 33 

82 

63 

30 66 

H 

125 

74 

47 

25 

R 

47 

18 

52 

8 

ER 

31 

9 

45 

8 

BB 

34 

18 

4? 

8 

SO 

99 

35 

58 

6 

ERA 

1 32 

0 77 

5 00 

1 83 

Note If your team leader in TOTAL hits doubles tnples home runs runs scored v^alks total bases runs batted in stolen bases most victories saves or stnkeouts is 

not listed atxjve please list below with class and numt>er of games played (most doubles—JaneDoe Sr lOinSOgames) Forvictones savesorstnkeoutsieader include 

Innings pitched and ERA 

TEAM TOTALS 

BATTING 

OWN 

OPP 

G 

Sl 

AB 

1,321 

R 

206 

H 

383 

2B 

43 

SB 

10 

HR 

21 

TB 

509 

Slugging 

385 

RBI 

179 

SB 

17 

SBA 

19 

BB 

87 

SO 

153 

Batting 
Avg 

290 

PITCHING 

OWN 

OPP 

IP 

1 4 0 

H 

271 

R 

125 

ER 

93 

BB 

102 

SO 

198 

ERA 

1 91 

NCAA 9344-5/93 

FIELDING 

OWN 

OPP 

PO 

995 

A 

476 

E 

54 

TC 

l ,52f 

DP Fielding 
Pet ^ 

965 

(OVER) 

NCAA STATISTICS SERVICE, 6201 College Boulevard, Overland Park, Kansas 66211-2422 



1993 SOFTBALL RECORD 

Please list games in order played After opponents name indicate extra-inning games with number of innings After opponenfs score 
indicate home games by (H) away games by (A) and neutral sites by 1 2 3 etc and list below* Place an X under the DH column for 
all games played as part of a double-header List attendance for ALL games regardless of site but only list ONE attendance figure for 
double-headers Attendance should include all students at the game—regardless of whether they paid admission If you do not charge 
admission or count attendance please estimate the total number of spectators at each home game If you have more than one home 
field please include all games in your home city or nearby cities in which you would be regarded as having the home crowd Piease 
rememlier—oniy games against four-year, U S colieges are inciuded In statistics or In won-iost records 

Yourinstitution Drake University 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

34 

OPPONENT 

Missouri 

M i g g n i i n 

OWN 
SCORE 

_L 

OPP 
SCORE 

Florida State 0 

Rhode Island 

Eastern Illinois 2 

SW Louisiana 

Georgia State 1 

Rider 

Rider 

Kent State 

Kent State 

Saginaw Valley 3 

Loyola-Chicago8 

Illinois=Chic 

Valparaiso 

St Xavier 

Concordia 13 

ĝ Augustana 

9̂ Missoun-KC 

20 

2 ax 

13 

Missoun-KC 

VJ Ill inois 

W Illinois 

31 Creighton 

32 Creighton 

33 U ^ p h ^ ^ a S t a t e 

Wichita State 

35 Iowa State 

36 Iowa State . 

37 N n r r h e r n T n w a . 

38 N n r f h p r n Tnwa 

39 Tnwa S t a t e 

40 Tnwa S t a t e 

41 S - T i l m m H 

42 S - T l l i n m . c j 

10 

10 

21 

22 

23 SW Missouri 

24 SW Missouri 

25 Tulsa 

26 Tulsa 

27 I l l inois State 1 2_ 

28 I l l inois State(lO) 4 3_ 

29 Bradley 5 4_ 

30 Bradlev 

0 

0 

D 
H 

ATTENDANCE OPPONENT OWN 
SCORE 

OPP 
SCORE 

A Y 

A 

H 

N 

N 

N 

N X 

N X 

N X 

N X 

N 

N 

N 

N 

N 

N 

N 

H X 50 

H X 

A X 

A X 

A X 

A X 

A X 

A X 

H X 50 

H X 

II X 50 

H X 

A X 

A X 

A X 
A X 

H X 75 

H X 

A X 

A X 

A X 

A X 

H X 74 

H X 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

50 

51 

52 

53 

54 

55 

56 

57 

58 

59 

60 

61 

62 

63 

64 

65 

Bradley 

i llinois State 
S Illinois 

S'T Missoun 

Creighton(lO) 

Illinois State 

Illinois State 

X 4 

Illinois-Chicago 1 

S Il l inois 

s 
I D 
T H 
E 

N 

_N_ 

N 

N 

_A_ 

JJ_ 

J_ 
_N_ 

N 

ATTENDANCE 

NEUTRAL SITES (Facility City State) 

1 Lady Seminole Field, Tallahassee, Fla 

2 UNI-Dome, Cedar Falls, la 

3 Seymour-Smith Field, Omaha, Neb 

4 Dowming Park, Macomb, 111 

Attendance (Include students and estimate if necessary) 

TOTAL 
DATES ATTENDANCE 

Srngle Home Dates 

Double-Header Home Dates 

Total Home Attendanee 

Single Road Dates 

Double-Header Road Dates 

Total Road Attendance 

Single Neutral-Site Dates 

Double-Header Neutral Site Dates 

Total Neutral Site Attendance 

Total Season's Attendance for all dates 

Dan Silvia 

Reporting Official 

300 

Sports Info-G A 

Title 


