PLEASE TYPE COMPLETE INFORMATION AND RETURN BY FRIDAY JUNE 25

FINAL 1993 Women's Softball Statistics Report

DIVISION I

Only games against four year US institutions are included in statistics include all conference and postseason playoffs

-	醒	Drake Ui						Meg	an B	ryant 1993 C	OACH				FULL	SEAS	ON _	35~1 W-	6 L—T	
INSTITUTION						Missouri Valley						CONFERENCE								
							CONFERENCE						00111 E11E110E			W—L—T				
	CLASS B	Y FR SO JR	or SR			15.			BATT	ING			_		_					
ا ۱	FIR	ST and LAST N	IAME	Pos 3B	CL Fr	Bats R L	G 51	AB	R	Н	Batting Avg	2B	3B	HR	ТВ	RBI	+	SBA	ВВ	so
Jb	Dani	lelle Tyle	er		FI	R	31	154	36	60	390	8	1	8	94	28	О	0	9	14
	Krıs	Cox		2B	Sr	L	51	165	32	54	-327	11	5	3	84	20	2	2	12	19
	ı arı	a ilkuska	<u> </u>	c_	Jr.	ח	35	73	12	24	360		U	1	_ 9	1/	2	2	_5	11
}	Kerr	r Przybyl	skı	CF	Jr	P	51	138	25	42	304	4	1	3	57	20	3	3	5,	15
	Aime	ee Sawdey		RF	Sr	R	51	149	26	44	295	8	1	2	60	25	1	1	12	20
	Pam	Schaffrat	h	SS	Sr	R	51	150	21	41	273	6	1	3	58	25	2_	2	8	16
j	Dani	elle Kres	s	1B	Jr	R	49	144	18	41	285	6	0	0	41	8	3	4	6	13
	Tamı	Lasley		PF	Sr	R	51	151	23	39	258	2	1_	1	46	16	3	3	10	17
	Er11	y Andrews	1	DP	Jr	R	50	123	10	26	211	2	0	0	28	13	X 0	1	15	14
	Lesl	ıe Harnag	;e	С	Sopi	ı R	29	69	3	12	174	0	0	0	X 1	2 7	1	1	5	14
Ī		_																		
ı																				
Ì													-					-		
•					•	-			PITCI	HING				•	•	•				
	FIRS	ST and LAST N	AME	CL	Throw R L	G C	s c	G V	V L	. sv	ShO	IP		н	R	ER	ВВ	sc)	ERA
	ſina	Zucco1o		FR	R	27	25 1	E 1	7 7		9	164 3	3 12	25	47	31	34	99) 1	32
	Step	hanıe Wrı	ght	FR	R	19 8	3	7	9 3	3	3	82	74	4	18	9	18	35	5 0	77
	Laur	ıe Bowden		SR	P	16	.3	6	5 6	0	0	63	4	¥7	52	45	42	58	3 5	00
	Caro	l Clemens		Soph	R	9	5	1	4 0	1	2	30 6	6 2	25	8	8	8	6	1	83
ĺ												-								
													T							
	-	ur team leader																		
		bove pleaselist	Delow	WITH CIASS AF	a numb	er ot gar	nes play	rea (ma	st dout	oies—Ja	ine Doe S	r 10 in 3	su gam	es) Fo	or victorie	es save	s or stri	keouts I	eader	include
-				_	_		-					_					_			
-									 EAN# 7	 OTALS										
		BATTING	G	АВ	R	н	2B	3B	HR	TB	Slugging Pct	RB	ıs	вв	BA B	в	so	Batting Avg	•	
		OWN	51	1,321	206	383	43	10	21	509	385	17	9 1	.7	19 8	7	153	290		

PITCHING	IP.	н	R	ER	ВВ	so	ERA		
OWN	340	271	125	93	102	198	1 91		
OPP									

FIELDING	PO	Α	E	TC	DP	Fielding Pct	
OWN	995	476	54	1,525		965	
OPP							

NCAA 9344-5/93

OPP

(OVER)

1993 SOFTBALL RECORD

Please list games in order played. After opponents name indicate extra-inning games with number of innings. After opponent's score indicate home games by (H) away games by (A) and neutral sites by 1. 2. 3. etc. and list below. Place an X under the DH column for all games played as part of a double-header. List attendance for ALL games regardless of site. but only list ONE attendance figure for double-headers. Attendance should include all students at the game—regardless of whether they paid admission. If you do not charge admission or count attendance please estimate the total number of spectators at each home game. If you have more than one, home field please include all games in your home city or nearby cities in which you would be regarded as having the home crowd. Please remember—only games against four-year, U.S. colleges are included in statistics or in won-lost records.

Drake University

Your Institution

SITE OPPONENT ATTENDANCE OPPONENT OPP SCORE ATTENDANCE OPP SCORE OWN SCORE 3 Missouri 6 Α X Bradley 2 0 N Illinois State 2 6 N Y Missouri Florida State O б A Illinois **X** 4 3 Ŋ 2 5 N 0 Rhode Island S'' Missouri 4 N 2 0 N 5 Eastern Illinois Creighton(10) Α 4 SW Louisiana N Illinois State 4 0 N 3 1 N 2 1 Georgia State N Illinois State 7 1 Rider N 4 Ŋ Illinois-Chicago Rider 8 0 Illinois 0 N Y 2 N 1 3 Kent State N Х 2 3 Kent State N Х 1 Saginaw Valley N 12 0 N Loyola-Chicago 13 4 10 Illinois=Chic Ν Valparaıso 6 1 N 15 9 1 N St Xavier 13 1 N Concordia 3 2 3x N Augustana 5 13 Н X 50 Missouri-KC 5 0 Н Х Mıssourı-kC 3 0 Α Х Illinois IJ Illinois 10 A X 1 0 SW Missouri A X 4 <u>A X</u> NEUTRAL SITES (Facility City State) 0 Lady Seminole Field, Tallahassee, Tulsa A X Tulsa 0 A X UNI-Dome, Cedar Falls, Ia <u>Illinoıs State</u> 2 <u>H X</u> 50 Seymour-Smith Field, Omaha, Neb Illinois State(10) 4 <u>H X</u> Dowming Park, Macomb, Ill 4 II X 50 **Bradlev** Attendance (Include students and estimate if necess TOTAL ATTENDANCE n <u>н</u> <u>х</u> **Bradley** DATES 2 Α Х Creighton Single Home Dates 8 Creighton 9 Y A Double-Header Home Dates 300 A X Wichita Total Home Attendance 3 Wichita State Single Road Dates 0 Iowa State 3 <u>H</u> X 75 35 Double-Header Road Dates 0 Iowa State 4 н х Total Road Attendance Single Neutral-Site Dates Northern Iowa Double-Header Neutral Site Dates 2 A X Iowa State Total Neutral Site Attendance 3___ 6 Iowa State Total Season's Attendance for all dates <u> 2 H X </u> 4 Illinois . 74 S. Illinois 3 4 H X <u>Dan Sılvia</u> Sports Info-G A Reporting Official Title